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1. Summary of Methodology

Background & [0 target the proper segments of the J apanese

Objectives: Embassy ot Estonia decided to COI"dJ a na
Estonian image in Japan
Possibly targeting certain age groups, regions,
out how many Japanese individuals I“ave heard ahOdt Estonia
what kind of aspects they have heard of - possibly a
strong IT country, tood, difterent industries, de\lgr etc.

Methodology:  Online survey

Area: Nation-wide {national representative)

Respondents: Males and |er“a1es aged 18-69 who are aware of Estonia
X"Estonia Awarer” means those who at least know a littl
ot country "Estonia” is

Sample size =1000

L OI: Approximately 12 minutes

Fieldwork -

: March 4-7, 2022
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2. Key Findings and Recommendations - 1

Awareness of Estonia

» Awareness of Estonia among Japanese people is 9%. These 9% became the targets of
this survey and noted as “Estonian Awarers.” Among those 9% who are aware of Estonia,

only 1in 10 have any detailed knowledge. This mean that, overall, less than 1% of
Japanese have detailed knowledge about Estonia.

» Comparing the population distribution, more males than females and the younger the
generation, know about Estonia.

Recall of Estonia

»  When asked spontaneously for what the Estonian Awarers know about Estonia, 64%
mentioned about geography, vaguely knowing where it is. History/politics (24%), industry
(17), and image (10%) are raised, but not enough to explain in detail.

* When aided with a list, Estonia Awarers also mentioned about geography that Estonia is
known for being one of the three Baltic countries (77%), followed by being a former Soviet
Union country (66%). Considering the fact that the respondents are Estonian Awarers,
33% answered that Estonia is “the most advanced IT nation." In other words, Estonia's
great strengths is not yet fully conveyed to the Japanese.




2. Key Findings and Recommendations - 2

Image of Estonia

 Japanese have rather a positive image of Estonia.

« Six out of ten Estonian Awarers have positive impressions of Estonia using a 5-point
scale question. A double-digit top box with 14% having “very good” impressions can be
considered high, given the Japanese tend to score in the middle. Only 2% of the Estonian
Awarers have negative impression on Estonia. Vast majority of the rest most likely do not
have enough knowledge to share their impressions on Estonia and gave “can’t say.” More
females and the younger generation tend to have a positive impression.

* When shared a list of attributes explaining Estonia, many Estonian Awarers selected
positive image (86%), with nearly half noting “beautiful nature” and “beautiful cityscape”
indicating that Estonia is a beautiful country. Conversely, 33% selected negative image
dominated by "cold" derived from the geographical environment.




2. Key Findings and Recommendations - 3

Intention to visit Estonia

When asked for intention to visit Estonia in a 5-point scale question after the new
coronavirus infection is under control, 7% of Estonian Awarers answered within a year,
18% within 3 years and 59% including someday. With the weekly average cases of COVID
being 65K+ during fieldwork, there may have been a skew towards “someday” among
those who showed interest in visiting Estonia.

Those who intend to visit tends to have positive image of Estonia. Among the 59% of the
Estonian Awarers who intend to visit Estonia including those up to someday, their major
reason for visit is to enjoy the beautiful city scenery (63%), get familiar with Estonian
culture (50%), and experience the nature tourism (47%).

Those who "know in detail" generally have a more positive image of Estonia and a higher
intention to visit than those who "know a little." This indicates that the more familiar the
Japanese people become with Estonia, more Japanese will have a better image and have
a higher intention to visit the country.

On the contrary, among the 41% of Estonian Awarers who do not intend to visit Estonia,
major reasons mentioned is that not much information is available in Japanese language
(32%), followed by the access not being good (26%) and that they are not aware of tourist
attractions in Estonia (26%). Lack of information and difficulty in access seem to be the
major barriers.




2. Key Findings and Recommendations - 4

Recommendations

The most important aspects of Estonia that should be focused on and promoted in order to
improve the country's image and recognition are tourism and gourmet food. Japanese enjoy
traveling and dining local gourmet foods that nearly 50% of respondents indicated an intention
to experience each. In particular, not many respondents answered that "the food looks
delicious" as they had no image of Estonian foods, indicating that there is much room for PR
activities.

Looking at the Japan's demographics, more males and the younger generation are aware of
Estonia. However, females and the older generation have more disposable income and are
much more positive when it comes to tourism and gourmet. Targeting the females and the
older generation with larger population volume may be more effective even though their
recognition rate is lower.

Japanese consumers are looking for more experience with Estonia through
gourmet/cultural events, product exhibitions, and establishment of antenna shops.
Antenna shops are promotional shops introducing culture/industry, selling various
foods/commodities, and operating restaurants of specific cities/prefectures/ countries/etc.

Regarding the source of awareness of Estonia, traditional media such as television,
newspapers, and magazines are the most frequently mentioned channels. However, due to
large budget involved here, it would be much more effective to utilize SNS (Twitter, Youtube,
etc.) and Internet sites, which are highly compatible in promoting tourism and gourmet food.




2. Key Findings and Recommendations - 5

Recommendations

* Estonia being "the most advanced IT nation" has not been fully penetrated in Japan, yet.
Given the Japanese government and companies being quite behind in IT or digitalizing,
active promoting of technology licensing or IT development programs can be a
gateway to opening new business opportunities in Japan.

Next Step

*  Prior to conducting promotions to improve awareness and image in the future, we
recommend testing the concepts of the promotional materials to evaluate the most
effectiveness and to see what improvements should be made if any. (e.g., ad
test/concept test/etc.)

 Post surveys are recommended to measure the effectiveness of the promotions and to
track the awareness and image using the current survey as a benchmark.

» Current survey was targeted at the general consumers to understand the basic
awarenss and image of Estonia. However, in creating promotional materials, qualitative
interviews among those who have experienced Estonia may provide more insightful
information.
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Awareness of Estonia

 Awareness of Estonia among the Japanese consumers is limited at 9%, whereby 1% know about Estonia in detail and 8% know a little
about Estonia when asked using a 4-point scale question. These 9% became the targets of this survey and noted as “Estonian Awarers.”
Slightly more awareness can be seen among the males and the younger generation.

* Nearly two thirds of the Japanese consumers only know the name of Estonia and just above a quarter knows nothing.

® Know in detail m Know a little @ Know the name m DK
Total (n=15100) P_H 65
Male (n=7532) w 67

Female (n=7568) P_H 64
18-29 (n=2630) H 55
30-39 (n=2664) F_ﬂi ] 63
40-49 (n=3528) P_H ! 67
50-59 (n=3239) H 70
60-69 (n=3039) M 70

11 SQS5. How much do you know about the following countries? Please choose one for each country. (Each SA) "Ca rte rg rou p

Total Respondents, n=15100 Japan Market Resource Network
H



Unaided awareness of Estonia

» When asked for what the Estonian Awarers know about Estonia unaided, two thirds mentioned about geography, followed by
history/politics, and industry. Being one of the three Baltic countries is mentioned most at 44%, being a former Soviet Union country at
19% and that Estonia is an advanced country in IT at 12%. Awareness seems to differ by age.

Gender Age Awareness of Estonia | Intent to visit Estonia ggzzfi;:omg‘?:\legg? Foreign languages speak
Total Male | Female | 1829 | 3039 | 4049 | 5059 | 6069 | KMOWIn | Knowa iy g | Wilnot | eased | S| speaker | NO™
detail little bit visit Decreased speaker
Base: 1000 635 365 237 183 204, 176 199 130 870 590 410 296 704 473 527
et EE LR el G e e e 64% 62% 68% 57% 61% 65% 69% 72% 50% 67% 62% 67% 60% 66% 65% 64%
climate/Latvian neighbor/Ferry from Finland)
Baltic country 44% 43% 44% 38% 38% 47% 44% 51% 31% 46% 44% 43% 38% 46% 43% 44%
Tallinn 9% 8% 12% 6% 12% 8% 8% 12% 12%| 9%| 12%| 5%| 12%| 8%| 12%| 6%|
N. Europe 6% 5% 10% 7% 6% 4% 8% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6%
By Baltic Sea 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 9% 2%| 5%| 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6%
Russian neighbor 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4%
European country 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 0%, 4% 2%| 5%| 3%| 4% 2% 4%
Finnish neighbor 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2%
E. Europe 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
History/Politics Net (long history/Russian threat) 24% 25% 23% 17% 14%) 22% 29% 39% 23% 24% 24% 24% 23% 25%| 24% 24%
Former USSR 19% 19% 19% 14% 10% 17% 22% 32% 18%| 19%| 19%| 19%| 18%| 19%| 19% 19%
NATO member 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3%| 3%| 3%| 2%| 3%| 4% 3%|
Republic/Democracy 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 5%| 1% 2%| 1% 3% 1% 3% 1%
EU member 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%| 1%)| 2% 1%| 2% 2%| 1%
Industry Net (Skype/good for tourism) 17%, 14% 20% 13% 21% 19%, 16%, 14% 17% 17% 20% 12% 24% 14% 21% 13%
Advanced in IT 12% 11% 14% 10% 16% 14% 8% 11% 14%| 11%| 14%| 9%| 17%| 10%| 15%| 9%|
e-Government 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2%| 2%| 0%| 3%| 1% 2% 1%
Image Net (beautiful nature) 10%, 7%, 15%, 6%, 13% 13% 8%, 12% 13% 10% 13% 5%| 18% 7% 11%| 9%
Beautiful city scenery 6% 4% 9% 3% 8% 9% 2% 6% 9% 5% 8% 3% 11% 3% 7% 4%
Many beautiful women 2% 2% 2% 0%, 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%| 2%| 1% 2%| 2%| 1% 2%
Food Net (Siilt/good food) 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 3% 2% 8% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Culture Net (world heritage/distinctive flag) 4% 3%, 6%, 5%, 3%, 4% 3%, 4% 7% 4% 5% 3% 7% 3% 6% 3%|
People Net 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4%
Birthplace of Baruto 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
None 10% 12% 8% 17%, 11%, 11%, 7% 5%, 17% 9%, 10% 11% 10% 10% 9% 11%|

12 Q1. Please tell us specifically what you know about the country of Estonia. It can be anything from geography, history, industry, food, tourism, etc. ( FA ) Estonian 'Ca rte rg roup
Awarers, n=1000 (Mentions in parenthesis are 1% of Total) -apan Market lesoutce Network



Aided awareness of Estonia

« When aided with a list, Estonia Awarers mentioned that Estonia is known for being one of the three Baltic countries, followed by being a

former Soviet Union country. Differences can be observed between gender and age.

 Geographically, as many as 39% believe that Estonia is located in Eastern Europe, while 43% recalls it correctly being located in

Northern Europe. 39% are aware of Tallinn being its capital.

« Athird of the Estonian Awarers know that Estonia is the most advanced IT nation. Yet, only 13% know that Skype was developed in

Estonia.

 Aquarter of the Estonian Awarers know that Estonia is a small country with only about 1.3 million people. Furthermore, 15% are aware

that the prices of living are relatively lower comparted to other European countries.

. ey [
Baltic country (%)
. 66
Former USSR
e 4.3
N. Europe
e 30
E. Europe
- —Xm B Total (n=1000)
Tallinn . B Male (n=635)
. )
IT nation B Female (n=365)
e 25 18-29 (n=237)
Mpeon 15 30-39 (n=183)
Low prices 40-49 (n=204)
e 1 i =
Skype J 50-59 (n=176)
—3 60-69 (n=199)
None
13 Q2. From the list below, please choose all that you know to be true about Estonia. ( MA ) 'Ca rte rq rou E’i}

Estonian Awarers, n=1000

Japan Marketf Resource Nefwork



Source of awareness

« TV is the major source of information among the Estonian Awarers, followed by websites, books and newspapers.

 Abig change in media can be expected shortly based on the trend of searching via SNS (Instagram/TikTok/etc.) and Video streaming
services, especially so among the younger generation and females.

» Depending on the media, differences can be observed between gender and age.

-
TV (%)
. 3
Websites
P — 31
Books
T
Newspaper W Total (n=1000)
e =
Magazines m Male (n=635)
1 W Female (n=365)
Word-of-mouth 18-29 (n=237)
13 30-39 (n=183)
SNS
40-49 (n=204)
———————— 2
Video SS 50-59 (n=176)
— ¢ 00-69 (n=199)
Travel agencies
14 Q3. Where have you seen or heard about Estonia so far? Please choose all that apply. ( MA ) 'Ca rte rg rou F—)

Estonian Awarers, n=1000 (Expos 4%, Seminar 3%, Others 11%) Japan Market Resource Nework



Impression of Estonia

« Six out of ten Estonian Awarers have positive impressions of Estonia using a 5-point scale question. A double-digit top box with 14%
having “very good” impressions can be considered high, given the Japanese tend to score in the middle.

« Vast majority of the rest most likely do not have enough knowledge to share their impressions on Estonia and gave “can’t say.” 2% of the
Estonian Awarers has negative impression on Estonia.

® Very good B Somewhat good = Can't say ® Not good B Not good at all

Total (n=1000) 3 ) (%)

Male (n=635) A ,

Female (n=365)

18-29 (n=237) )

30-39 (n=183) )

40-49 (n=204)

50-59 (n=176)

—— S
-—__ N
~-—__ ~

~
~ -

60-69 (n=199) m

15 Q4. From the following sentences, please choose the one that most closely matches the impression you have about Estonia. ( SA) 'Ca rte rg roup
Estonian Awarers, n=1000 Japan Market Resource Network



Aided image of Estonia — Positive (86%)

» When shared a list of attributes explaining Estonia, nearly half of the Estonian Awarers noted “beautiful nature” and “beautiful cityscape”
for suiting its image, followed by “good for sightseeing” and “calm.” Image seemed to differ by segments.

o

« Nearly one out of five noted being “friendly,” “pro-Japanese,” and the country being “safe and secure.” Only 13% has an image of being a
“startup nation” and 12% for having a “good food.”

. e
Beautiful nature (%)
b e
Beautiful cityscape
2T
Sightseeing
2
Calm m Total (1=1000)
e =
Friendly W Male (n=635)
3 W Female (n=365)
Pro-Japanese 18-29 (n=237)
P 17 30-39 (n=183)
Safe/secure
40-49 (n=204)
I
Startup Nation 50-59 (n=176)
12 60-69 (n=1%9)
Good food
16 Q5. From the following list, please choose as many sentences as you like that you think fit the image you have of Estonia. ( MA ) 'Ca rte rg roup

Estonian Awarers, n=1000 (Others 4%) Japan Market Resource Nefwork



Aided image of Estonia — Negative (33%)

« Given the location of the country, Estonia is viewed as being “cold” by 30% of the Estonian Awarers.

« Hardly any negative images of being “unsafe/insecure” and “poor.”

- )

Cold

4
l W Total (n=1000)

[ ] =
Unsafe/insecure Male (n=635)
B Female (n=365)

18-29 (n=237)
30-39 (n=183)
40-49 (n=204)
( )
( )

w
11

Poor 50-59 (n=176
m60-69 (n=199

Wcartergroup

17 Q5. From the following list, please choose as many sentences as you like that you think fit the image you have of Estonia. ( MA ) ) Db ot
apan Marker Ikesource Networ

Estonian Awarers, n=1000 (Others 4%)



Intention to visit

»  When asked for intention to visit Estonia in a 5-point scale question after the new coronavirus infection is under control, 7% of Estonian
Awarers answered within a year, 18% within 3 years and 59% including someday. With the weekly average cases of COVID being 65K+
during fieldwork, there may have been a skew towards “someday” among those who showed interest in visiting Estonia.

 41% of Estonian Awarers did not show interest in visiting Estonia.

mW/in 1 year m W/in 2-3 year = Someday m Probably not m Definitely not

41 (%)

Total (n=1000)

Male (n=635) 39

Female (n=365) 45

1] \
1 \
1 N -
N N -
1
1
1
/
1
U
p L __

~
N
S
\
\
\
1
1
\
\
\
\
\
\ 1
\
\ 1
\
\

\

18-29 (n=237) 40

30-39 (n=183) 40

\
\

\
\

40-49 (n=204) 48

\
N
\
N
\
\
\
\
\
N \
1 ~ \
’ N

50-59 (n=176) 39

37

1
/
1
1
/

60-69 (n=199)

18 Q6. Please think about this question after the new coronavirus infection is under control. To what extent would you like to visit Estonia after the new coronavirus infec’ti’ca rte rg rou p

is under control? Please choose one that most closely matches your feelings. ( SA ) Estonian Awarers, n=1000 Japan Market Resource Nefwork
Soiirce of Covid cacec: httne /www? nhk or in/news/special/coronavirtic/data-all/



Reasons for wanting to visit

« Among the 59% of the Estonian Awarers who intend to visit Estonia including those up to someday, their major reason for visit is to enjoy

the beautiful city scenery, get familiar with Estonian culture and experience the nature tourism. Reasons for wanting to visit differ by

gender and age.

 Some intend to visit Estonia when they visit other European countries, taste the delicious looking foods, and visit many of their tourist

attractions.

« Although not many, 6% mentioned of possibility for business tourism.

e 63

Beautiful city scenery
Estonian culture

Nature tourism

While visiting Europe m
I— 20
Delicious food “
20 .
Tourist attractions
- 1
Safety seems good
I 16
Prices are cheap
—

Business tourism

Total (n=590)
Male (n=363)
Female (n=227)
18-29 (n=165)
30-39 (n=113)
40-49 (n=121)

(

(

50-59 (n=85)
60-69 (n=106)

19 Q7. Please select as many reasons as possible why you answered “will visit Estonia” from the following ( MA )
Those who want to visit Estonia (Q6'1-3), n=590 (Others 2%)

Wcarterg

roup

Japan Market Resource Network



Reasons for not wanting to visit

» Among the 41% of Estonian Awarers who do not intend to visit Estonia, major reasons mentioned is that not much information is available
in Japanese language, followed by the access not being good and that they are not aware of tourist attractions in Estonia.

« Differences can be observed by gender and age.

P ———— 0
Info not in Japanese (%)
]
Access not good
—
I 2
DK tourist attractions
]
L — BN m Total (n=410)
Covid effects remain
1 W Male (n=272)
I i
Not seem safe W Female (n=138)
10 18-29 (n=72)
I
DK food 30-39 (n=70)
F 40-49 (n=83)
Prices seem high 50-59 (n=91)
.
T M 60-69 (n=94)
Others
20 Q8. Please select as many reasons as possible why you answered “will not visit Estonia” from the following ( MA ) "Ca rte rg rou p

Those who do not want to visit Estonia (Q6'4-5), n=410 Japan Market Resource Nefwork



Intention to experience in Estonia

 When asked what Estonian Awarers would like to experience about Estonia in the future, nearly half mentioned that they would like to try
Estonian foods and visit Estonia.

« Estonian Awarers would also like to experience the Estonian culture as well as buy and use Estonian products.

« Those who do not intend to experience anything in Estonia are basically those who do not intend to visit.

48

—_
o
S
~

Try food

47
Visit

N
(1<)

Experience culture

19 m Total (n=1000)
W Male (n=635)
W Female (n=365)

Buy/use products

e
12
Make friends
18-29 (n=237)
—
Study language 30-39 (n=183)
‘ 40-49 (n 204)
Live in 50-59 (n=176)
e S s 60-69 (n=199)
None
21 Q9. From the list below, please choose all that you would like to experience about Estonia in the future. ( MA ) 'Ca rte rg roup

Estonian Awarers, n=1000 (Others 1%) Japan Markef Resource Network



Have experienced in/with Estonia

 More than three out of ten Estonian Awarers have experienced Estonia in some way based on a list shown. 10% has tried Estonian
foods, 9% has experienced Estonian culture, 8% has visited Estonia and 7% has bought or used Estonian products. Difference in
segments can be seen depending on the activities experienced.

 On the other hand, nearly seven out of ten have never experienced Estonia.

(%)
0
Tried food
P
Experienced culture
— 8
Visited
; W Total (n=1000)
Bought/used products ® Male (n=635)
i W Female (n=365)
Have friends 18-29 (n=237)
3 _
Studied language 30-39 (n=183)
40-49 (n=204
g e
Done business 50-59 (n=176)
=2 60-69 (n=199
Lived in ( )
7
None
22 Q10. From the list of experiences below about Estonia, please choose all that apply to you. ( MA) 'Ca rte rg rou D

Estonian Awarers, n=1000 (Others 0%) Japan Market Resource Nefwork



Industries that come to mind

« When Estonian Awarers were asked to recall industries that resonated with Estonia using a list, nearly 70% answered some industry
starting with information technology and communication at 39%, followed by tourism destination at 33%. Difference can be observed
between segments.

» Other industries mentioned less often are wooden houses/saunas at 16%, music/film/culture at 13%, food at 12%, design at 11% and

transport/shipping at 9%.
T2
Info tech/comm (%)
T — 33
Tourism destination
Wooden | 16
houses/Saunas
- I 1 m Total (n=1000)
Music/Film/ Culture
W Male (n=635)
... -
Food B Female (n=365)
11 18-29 (n=237)
e
Design 30-39 (n=183)
e 104y m=204)
Transport/ shipping 50-59 (n=176)
. 18 60-69 (n=199)
None
23 Q11. Do any of the following industries resonate with your knowledge about Estonia? ( MA ) 'Ca rte rg roup

Estonian Awarers, n=1000 (Others 1%) Japan Market Resource Nefwork



Business climate in Estonia

»  When asked for opinion on the business climate in Estonia using a 5-point scale, 32% of Estonian Awarers answered positive, 9%
negative, 44% neutral and 14% don’t know. Significantly more of those aged 18-29 compared to other age groups think the business
climate in Estonia is very stable.

m Very stable B Stable = Can't say B Unstable ® Very unstable mEDK

Total (n=1000)

Male (n=635)

Female (n=365)

18-29 (n=237)

30-39 (n=183)

40-49 (n=204)

50-59 (n=176)

.....

60-69 (n=199)

Wcartergroup

24 Q12. In your opinion, the business climate in Estoniais... ( SA ) ) Moo ook
apan iarker Ikesource Networ

Estonian Awarers, n=1000



Political climate in Estonia

«  When asked for opinion on the political climate in Estonia using a 5-point scale, similar trend to the business climate can be observed at
31% of Estonian Awarers answered positive, 14% negative, 41% neutral and 14% don’t know.

m Very stable B Stable = Can't say B Unstable ® Very unstable mEDK

Total (n=1000)

Male (n=635)

Female (n=365)

18-29 (n=237)

30-39 (n=183)

40-49 (n=204)

50-59 (n=176)

60-69 (n=199)

Wcartergroup

25 Q13. In your opinion, the political climate in Estoniais... ( SA) ) bt e
apan iarker Ikesource Networ

Estonian Awarers, n=1000



Color associated with Estonia

»  When asked for a color that best associates with Estonia from a list, 40% gave blue, most likely coming from its national flag. Nearly one
out of five could not associate any color. Difference can be observed between segments.

Blue

White

Green

Yellow

Red

Black

None

26 Q14. In your opinion, which color associates best with Estonia ...

©

i I
o

Estonian Awarers, n=1000 (Others 1%)

19

40 Blue

White

Green

Yellow

Red

Black

None

(SA)

©o
© (=]

40

W Total (n=1000)

B Male (n=635)

B Female (n=365)
18-29 (n=237)
30-39 (n=183)
40-49 (n=204)
50-59 (n=176)

m 60-69 (n=199)

Wcartergroup

Japan Market Resource Network



Change in knowledge about Estonia in 5 years

»  When asked for opinion on the changes in knowledge about Estonia in the past five years using a 5-point scale, two thirds of Estonian
Awarers can't say either their knowledge increased or decreased. Changes are felt among 30% positively and 2% negatively. Significantly
more of those aged 18-29 compared to other age groups think that their knowledge increased in the past 5 years.

H Increased a lot B Somewhat increased = Can't say B Somewhat decreased ® Decreased a lot

Total (n=1000)
Male (n=635)
Female (n=365)
18-29 (n=237)
30-39 (n=183)
T B T S

50-59 (n=176)

60-69 (n=199) ) |

Wcartergroup

21 Q15. In your opinion, has your knowledge about or familiarity with Estonia increased or decreased during the past 5 years? ( SA ) Estonian Awarers, n=1000 Japan Market Resource Network



Awareness of “e-Residency”

»  When asked whether Estonian Awarers ever heard of “e-Residency,” 16% answered that they have
heard of it. Awareness is higher among males and the younger respondents.

ULT ELEXKTROONILISEKS KASUTAMISEKS
ELECTRONIC USE ONLY

NS

mYes No

Total (n=1000) - [GTIN 84 (%)
Male (n=635) _ 82

Female (n=365) [T 89

1820 0237 e
wne-e) I 80
40-49 (n=204) _ ’ 88

50-59 (n=176)

93

I
60-69 (n=199) [N 9

28 Q16. Have you ever heard the word “e-Residency” before? ( SA) "Ca rte rg rou p
Estonian Awarers, n=1000 Japan Market Resource Network



Recall of “e-Residency”

» When asked for what specifically is known about “e-Residency” to the 16% of Estonian Awarers that have ever heard of “e-Residency,”
16% mentioned that people can become residents in Estonia digitally (denshi kokumin). 11% noted that foreigners can register as well.

« Convenience in starting-up business (9%) and being able to access government services digitally (8%) are also mentioned. However,
nearly 40% did not mention anything in detail.

e-Residencyle-citizens | [ NN 16 (%)
Foreigners can.... [ 11
Can/convenient to start-...| [ | | I ©
Access govemment...| [ N | N NRA I ¢
Digitalized/electronic... | NN 5

Digital ID issued | [ 2
Former PM Abe is... [l 2
Eco-friendly 1

Convenient/useful 1

Others | | 10
None | | — 59

29 Q17. Please tell us specifically what you know about “e-Residency”. ( FA ) Wcarte r‘ roup
e-ReSidency Awarers (Q1 6'1 ), n=157 Japan Market Resource Network



Aided awareness of Estonians

« When asked for awareness of Estonians with photos, names and brief descriptions, Baruto is known by 80% of Estonian Awarers, more

so among the males and the older generation.
 There is a big gap between the most and the second most popular Estonian being Paavo Jarvi —a conductor of NHK Symphony

Orchestra at 15%.

* 14% did not know of any Estonian shown.

T (%)
Baruto (Kaido Hodvelson)
I
Paavo Jarvi - NHK SOC
Ott Tanak - Driver
T m Total (n=1000) m Male (n=635)
Carmen Kass - Model
. W Female (n=365) 18-29 (n=237)
Arvo Part - Composer
.5 30-39 (n=183) 40-49 (n=204)
Maarja-Liis llus - Singer
L 50.59 (1=176) 60-69 (n=199)
None
30 Q18. Have you heard of the following Estonians? Wcarte rgroup

Estonian Awarers, n=1000

Japan Market Resource Network



Estonia To Do (1)

« When asked for suggestions to make Estonia a more accessible country to Estonian Awarers, major comment is to provide more
information on Estonia in Japanese. By information, Estonian Awarers are looking for information on sightseeing, general, foods, culture,

products, and being the leading IT country. They are looking for information on TV programs, any media, SNS, commercials and posts by
Estonian celebrities.

« QOther suggestions include economical/cultural exchange programs, and various events/campaigns related to foods, culture, and tourism.

See Table on the following page

\Z

31 Q19. What do you think Estonia should do to make Estonia a more accessible country to you? If any, please make as many suggestions as you can. ( FA ) Estonian'Ca rterc
Awarers, n=1000 (Mentions in parenthesis are 1% of Total)

Japan Market Resource Network



Estonia To Do (2)

3

Awareness of Intent to visit Change in Foreign languages
Gender Age Estonia Estonia knowle_dg_e about speak
Estonia in_P5Y
. . (65
Total | Male |Female| 18-29 | 30-39 | 40-49 | 50-59 | 60-69 | KIOW M | KNOW 2 |y visie | Wil MO | creased Dec:jeése Speaker sp':fa‘;r‘k;r

Base:] 1000 635 365 237 183 204 176 199 130 870 590 410 296 704 473 527

g;’a"t';i’;ts Net (Promote a pro-Japanese image/Promote as Baltic 33% 31% 35%| 28% 29% 40% 31% 35%  28%  33%  32%  33%  33%  32%  39%  27%
Provide info on sightseeing 11% 9%, 15% 7% 7%| 13%| 14%| 14% 5% 12% 11% 10% 13% 10% 13% 8%
(Just) more info/promotion 8% 9% 8% 5% 9%| 10% 9% 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8%
Provide info on gourmet food 7% 7% 8% 9% 9% 10% 5% 3% 5% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 8% 7%
Provide info on culture/arts 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 7% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3%
Provide info on Estonian products 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Promote as leading IT country/supply technology 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 5% 1%
:(":ST'?Jt')“ee/thvﬁ'?t‘éf/?ﬁ'tZE;g't‘is/ influencers post/Post on 21% 18% 26%| 18% 26% 23% 25% 15%  16%|  22%  23%  19%  24%  20%|  22%  21%
Introduce on TV programs 9% 6% 15% 8% 12%| 10%| 10% 8% 5% 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10%
Post info via media 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 8% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Post info on SNS 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2%
Run CM (TV/internet) 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Have Estonian celebrity post 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Post info in newspapers, magazines, books 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Eggfglgtegfthy/N;; Sy ﬁg;‘;gﬁ‘l’t/ f::ldg’xiﬁ;%ag‘i)programs/ Fconomicl 4700 18% 14% 12%| 21% 16% 17% 19%  18%  16%|  18%  14%  21%  15%  17%  16%
Increase exchanges with Japan 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Increase imports of food/commodities/sundries 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3%
Disclose anti-Russian attitude/support Ukraine 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 6% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Establish direct flights/improve accessibility 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Event/Campaign Net (Antenna shop) 10% 9% 12% 9% 7%| 11%| 11%| 13% 12% 10% 13% 7% 11% 10% 11% 10%
Gourmet event/product exhibition 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Cultural or artistic event/campaign 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1%
(Simply) organize event/campaign 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Tourism event/campaign 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Increase travel tours 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Create Estonian restaurant 2% 1%  2%| 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% e A e 1% 2%
None 27% 29% 23% 36% 24% 20% 24% 27% 35% 25% 23% 32% 20% 29%| 23% 30%

Awarers, n=1000 (Mentions in parenthesis are 1% of Total)

Jopan VIArkeT Resource Networ



Five hobbies (1)

« Towards the end of the survey, Estonian Awarers are asked to select five activities they like to do from a list. Due to the timing of the
survey being under semi-state of emergency, outdoor activities may have scored lower than usual. Domestic travel (46%) is mentioned
most, followed by listening to music (42%), reading books (40%) and watching TV (38%). Activities like to do depend on gender and age.

 Qverseas travel, an activity away from home, is mentioned by 31% of Estonian Awarers, followed by going shopping at 30%.

e 0
Domestic travel (%)
e
Listening to music
L —eLlEN
Reading books
W Total (n=1000)
Waiching TV P — 38 m Male (n=635)
B Female (n=365)
. _
Watching videos 18-29 (n=237)
30-39 (n=183)
L = 40-49 (n=204)
Overseas travel
50-59 (n=176)
| - N 60-69 (n=199)
Going shopping
33 Q20. Please select up to five answers that you especially like from the following list. ( MA - Up to five ) 'Ca rte rg roup

Estonian Awarers, n=1000 (Others 3%) Japan Market Resource Nefwork



Five hobbies (2)

* Other activities done away from home are less popular with going to museum (25%), movies (24%), visiting theme park/zoo (18%), going
to concert/play (16%), playing sports (16%) and going outdoors (15%).

Watching sports

o
3>
~

25
Museum

Movies

W Total (n=1000)
W Male (n=635)
B Female (n=365)

Playing games

Theme park/zoo

-

©o
N
i~

16 18-29 (n=237)
Concert/play 30-39 (n=183)
=-1.ﬁ_ 40-49 (n=204)
Playing sports 50-59 (n=176)
— —
Going outdoors
_
34 Q20. Please select up to five answers that you especially like from the following list. ( MA - Up to five ) "Ca rte rg roup

Estonian Awarers, n=1000 (Others 3%) Japan Market Resource Nefwork



SNS used

» When asked for all the SNS usually used, 79% of Estonian Awarers gave LINE and is used fairly equally among all segments.
* YouTube at 71% is the second most popular SNS, but usage depends on the segment as can be seen with all other SNS.

 Recent trend for searching is no longer “googling”, but via Instagram and YouTube, especially so among the younger generation.

T 0
LINE (%)
e
YouTube
.
Twitter
W Total (n=1000)
| . m Male (n=635)
nstagram
W Female (n=365)
I 29 (n=
Facebook 18-29 (n=237)
30-39 (n=183)
. 49 (n=
TikTok 40-49 (n=204)
50-59 (n=176)
] 6 60-69 (n=199)
None
35 Q21. Please select all of the following social networking services that you usually use. ( MA ) 'Ca rte rg roup

Estonian Awarers, n=1000 (Others 1%) Japan Market Resource Nefwork



Foreign languages speak

« When Estonian Awarers are asked what foreign language(s) they speak and 42% mentions “English,” followed by Chinese (6%), German
(5%), and Korean (4%). Estonian is spoken by 1%. More females and the younger generations tend to be stronger with foreign

languages.
 53% of the Estonian Awarers do not speak any foreign languages.
. — 0L
English (%)
6
Chinese
P 5
German
4
Korean W Total (n=1000)
French — | Male (n=635)
e 2 W Female (n=365)
Russian 18.09 (k937
- n:
. 2 ( )
panis 30-39 (n=183)
2
Italian = 40-49 (n=204)
Portuguese -l 50-59 (n=176)
 m1 60-69 (n=199)
Estonian
e 53
None
36 Q22. What foreign languages do you speak? Please choose all that apply to you. ( MA) 'Ca rte rg rou D

Estonian Awarers, n=1000 (Others 3%) Jopon Market Resource Network



Family

»  When asked about families, half of the Estonian Awarers accounted for not married without children, followed by married with children
(35%), married without children (12%), and not married with children (2%).

(%)
Married w/children
W Total (n=1000)
Married w/o children W Male (n=635)
B Female (n=365)
.
18-29 (n=237)
30-39 (n=183)
Not married w/children 40-49 (n=204)
N 50-59 (n=176)
Not married w/o children
.
37 Q23. Which of the following applies to you? (SA) Wcarte rgroup

Estonian Awarers, n=1000 Japan Market Resource Network
)



Occupation

« Looking at the occupations of the Estonian Awarers, 55% are full-time employees, 9% part-timers, 5% self-employed, 2% work as liberal
profession, 10% students, 8% homemakers, and 10% unemployed.

T ——_85 0
Employees (%)
r—
Self-employed
Liberal profession
I B
Homemakers W Total (n=1000)
m Male (n=635)
m1
HS students W Female (n=365)
I 123 {=a3t)
Students above HS 30-39 (n=183)
Lg 40-49 (n=204)
Part-timers 5050 (n=176)
0 6069 (n=199)
Unemployed
38  Q24.Please tell us your occupation. (SA) Wcarte rgroup

Estonian Awarers, n=1000 (Others 2%) Japan Markef Resource Network



Annual household income in million yen

« With the average annual household income being 5.5 million yen in Japan, 15% of Estonian Awarers falls into 2.0-3.9 and 4.0-5.9 million

yen, followed by 6.0-7.9 million yen (14%), and 8.0-9.9 million yen (10%).

 When looking at the extremes, those with average annual household income below 2.0 million yen accounted for 9% and 10.0 million and
above at 12%. A quarter did not know or refused to answer.

-1.9

2.0-3.9

4.0-5.9

6.0-7.9

8.0-9.9

10.0-14.9

15.0-19.9

20.0+

| |
©
-
(3}

W Total (n=1000)

| Male (n=635)

B Female (n=365)
18-29 (n=237)
30-39 (n=183)
40-49 (n=204)
50-59 (n=176)
60-69 (n=199)

39 Q25. Please indicate your household income if you know it. (SA)
Estonian Awarers, n=1000 (DK/NA 25%)

(%)

Wcartergroup

Japan Market Resource Network



Gender

* Looking at the gender of Estonian Awarers, two thirds are males.

« Significantly more males than females in all age groups know about Estonia.

Total (n=1000)

18-29 (n=237)

30-39 (n=183)

40-49 (n=204)

50-59 (n=176)

60-69 (n=199)

| Male Female

37

37

39

33

33

40

GenPop Total
(n=15,100)

\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
3
\
. / ~
\ / -
\ ’ - I
N ’
| ’
| ’
| ’
| ’

50

40 SQ1. Gender (SA)

Estonian Awarers, n=1000

Wcartergroup

Japan Market Resource Network



Age

 Observing the age group of Estonian Awarers, the youngest generation tend to be more aware of Estonia than those in their 30s and 50s.

m 50-59 m 60-69

m 18-29 m 30-39 @ 40-49

Total (n=1000)

Male (n=635)

Female (n=365)

GenPop Total
(n=15100)

Wcartergroup

Japan Market Resource Network

41 SQ2. Please tell us your age? (SA)
Estonian Awarers, n=1000



Profiles by Awarers

Gender Impression Knowledge
@ Very good ©E Somewhat good @ Can't say @ Increased a lot @ SW increased @ Can't say
| Male Female ® Not good ® Not good at all B SW decreased m Decreased a lot
Total Total _ 68
Litle Lite 3 22 73

Age Visit Languages

EW/in 1Y ®W/in 2-3Y ©Someday B Probably not B Definitely not

m 18-29 m 30-39 @ 4049 m 50-59 m 60-69 W Speak Not speak
|
Tota Total - [N 53
Litte Litte [N 56
|
47 SQ1 Gender, SQ2 Age, SQ5 Awareness, Q4 Impression, Q6 Intention to Visit, Q15 Change in Knowledge, Q22 Foreign Languages Wca rtergroup

Estonian Awarers, Total (n=1000), Detail: Know in detail (n=130), Little: Know a little bit (n=870) Japan Market Resource Network



Profiles by visit intention

Gender
H Male Female
Age

B 18-29 m 30-39 m 40-49 m 50-59 m 60-69

Total

Visit

Not
visit

43 SQ1 Gender, SQ2 Age, SQ5 Awareness, Q4 Impression, Q6 Intention to Visit, Q15 Change in Knowledge, Q22 Foreign Languages

Awareness

M Detail Little

Notvisit 4 %
Impression
@ Very good @ Somewhat good @ Can't say
@ Not good @ Not good at all

Estonian Awarers, Total (n=1000), Visit: Will visit (n=590), Not visit: Will not visit (n=410)

Knowledge
@ Increased a lot @ SW increased @ Can't say
m SW decreased @ Decreased a lot

Total - 68

Not C
visit - 86

Languages

W Speak Not speak

Total 53

Visit 41

\
\
\
\
\
\
\
! /
' ’
\ ’
\ ’
\ ’
\ ’

Notvisit [0 70

Wcartergroup

Japan Market Resource Network



Profiles by changes in knowledge of Estonia in the past 5 years

Gender Awareness

m Male Female M Detail Little

37 Total 8N 87
36 > - 74
37 < . 93

Total

IA

A\

Age Impression
@ Very good @ Somewhat good @ Can't say
@ 18-29 @ 30-39 @ 40-49 m 50-59 @ 60-69 @ Not good m Not good at all
. -

SQ1 Gender, SQ2 Age, SQ5 Awareness, Q4 Impression, Q6 Intention to Visit, Q15 Change in Knowledge, Q22 Foreign Languages

44  Estonian Awarers, Total (n=1000), >: Increased (n=296), <: Can’t say/Decreased (n=704)

Visit

EW/in1Y EW/in 2-3Y @Someday B Probably not @ Definitely not

Total

I\

Total

IA

Languages

W Speak Not speak

Wcartergroup

Japan Market Resource Netwaork



Profiles by speaking foreign languages

Gender Awareness
| Male Female B Detail Little
| |
o e | ol |
speak 34 | speak . 92 |
Age Impression
@ Very good @ Somewhat good @ Can't say
@ 18-29 @ 30-39 @ 40-49 m 50-59 @ 60-69 @ Not good m Not good at all
Total
Speak
Not
speak

45 SQ1 Gender, SQ2 Age, SQ5 Awareness, Q4 Impression, Q6 Intention to Visit, Q15 Change in Knowledge, Q22 Foreign Languages
Estonian Awarers, Total (n=1000), Speak (n=473), Not speak (n=527)

Visit

EW/in1Y EW/in 2-3Y @Someday B Probably not @ Definitely not

Total
Speak
Not
speak
Knowledge
@ Increased a lot @ SW increased @ Can't say
@ SW decreased @ Decreased a lot
Speak 56 1
Not ;
speak - 79
Wcartergroup

Japan Market Resource Netwaork
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Questionnaire - 5
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Questionnaire - 6

H H H LI 504 Do you or does any member of your hawsshald, frends, or acquantances work inany of these
EEtD" 1an Image n Jﬂpﬂn a’w‘ oocupations? Please select all thal apply. (MA)
E=ES
Markeating research nelabed 1
Mewspaper, magasines, \elsvision, radio, or ather mass media-relaied 2 T
Scresne Aedvartiing apancy or olher advartising related 2
Trawel aqency 4
Mone of thase & Conlinue
01 Gander S8}
L1<F
e 1 505 How much do you knaw about the Tollowing countries? Please dhoase one for sach country. (Each 54}
Famale 2 [T— Esnne-| Lawvis .|J|:a|| Fi=land s“llld" Ko u":”' u'l:l:m Hanaw
- T s0%a-| Sosho| S08.c0| sofdo| sofeo| sowse| sosgo| SOtk S05
BO2 Pleass bell us your age? (SA) e — ] knﬂ:ﬁ' ir_.ldmil ot what Kind of 1 i i i i i i i i
cauntry it is
| ke a itthe bt about what kind of
Vs a cauniry it is 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
| knwy the nasmee, but | knaw veny
Hola: lite about whiat kind of country it is ! ! ! ! ! ! 1 ! !
| ¥ the respondent la 17 years or younger OR 70 years or older st 52, thank & terminats. | | dan't know aryshing 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
03 WWhene i your curent place of residenca? (S}
“HEkREGET GREk Kanazl nly thoss ragpanden 0 anawsal or n & |[Egtonia procss B IMBkn suriaty.
Hokiaina 1 Shiga 5
Aamon 2 By 6
heate & Oisaka 27
Pliviagi 4 Hyogo 28
Akl & Mara ]
amiagata Er Wik yaarma a0
Fukushime T
Chugoku
Kanto Taltar ]
Ibaraki & Shimar 2
Tachigi ) [ ix]
Gunimas 10 Hiroshirna i
Saitama 1 Famaguchi 15
Chibir 12
Takyo i Ehilkoku
FHanagawy 14 Takushimas 16
Fagaws ar
HokurlkwKoshlngataw Ehirme 3
i gt 15 Fachi 4
Tayamay 16
Tshikawa i KyushuiOkinawa
Fukus 15 Fukuaks 41
f amaan ashi 19 Sana 41
Magano 20 Magasaki 42
Fumarmato 43
Tokal Oica 44
Gifur 3 Plivacaki 45
Shizuchas e Kagashirmas 46
Michi I3 L (5 PN 47 o]
e 24
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Questionnaire - 7

53

'we Deen asking a WANGUE COUNIres oVerasas, a B TImMs Wa W

0 SEK YOU 300Ut onea

of them, Estonla.

a1

o2

o3

Pleames ball us speaficaly what you krow about the country of Estonia. |t can be anything fram geography,
histary, indusiry, food, taurism, etc. (FA)

From the st below, please choose all that you know ta be troe abawt Estania,  [MA)

"Handomerse:

:

Loszated ir Martherm Eurcpe

Located in Easlern Eurape

Oine of the three Bakic counlries

Oine of the farmer Sowiet Uniar:

Thee mos! advanced IT nation

The capital is Talliney

M small courdry with & papulation af abawt 1.3 milion

Prices are relatioaly lower than ather Eurapsan couritnes

WS 00—l 0 O e G b =D

The country where Skype was developad

Mone of the abows

-
(=]

Withere have you sean or heard asbout Estonia so far? Please choose all that apply. (MA)

“Handomezs

PMeravs pagier

Magarines

Sooks

‘Wehsiles

SN such as Twitter, Facshook, and Instsgram

Widea Strearning Services such as YouTube

Events such as exhibitiars and sxpostions

Triwree | dgencies

Conversations with rerdsfamilyacouaintances

‘Wehinar or physical samnar

mitigieieiaioinieinin o

Oiiherrs (specity: —

From the following ssnbanoas, please choase the ane that most closaly matches the impression yau have
about Estonia. {SA)

jr I
| haave a wary good impression 1 i
| harwe 3 samew hal good impressians x H
Can't say sither 3
| dan't hane a very good im pressian 4
Mo good impression al al &

Q5 From the folowing list, please choose as many sentencss as you like that you think fit the image you
hawve of Estania. [MA)

“landomers

Good for sightseaing

Safe and secure

M pro-Japaness courdng

Geautiful cityscape

Calm

| fesael Frienadly

Faod is delicous

Malure is besutiful

Startup MNation

= i
ol U0 Ol O LRI L] R =

Cald

Paar

-

=
{0

Unsafe or nsecoun

Onthers [upucey —

-
[

o8 Flease think about this question after the new coronasires nfection is wnder contral.
To whast eatent woulkd you ke o visil Estonia after the new coronavirus infection is under control? Please
choose ane that mast dosely matches your feslings. [S4)

Wil wimit within 1 yaar
WWill wisit within 2-3 years
Mot within 2-3 years, but will visil somedany

« 07

Probably will not it
Definitely will rot vist

onikei gl pai e

« QB

T 12 asked to those who answerad “1-3 (Wil wisit]™ af @

ar Please selec as many reasons & possible why you answered “wil sisit Estonia” from the fallowing ()

“Hundomare Y.
The pricas ans chaeap

Food looks dalicious

Lots of toures! atirachons

| waril to enjoy the besutiful scenery of the city

Can wisit while visiling other European countries

| waril bo get familiar with Estonian culbure

Safaly sapms gead
Mature toursm
Business tourism

Oihers (specity: —

DS Qo —adi O N e i B

-
(=]

3 |2 asked to thoss who answered “4-5 (Wil nof wieit)" at @

A Please select as many reasans as passible why vou answered “will not visit Estonia” from the fallawing
(A

“Iundomare

Prices ssam high

I'm ot farniliar with the food

Mol famiiar with ourist attractions

Mol masy io ged o

Dossnt seem safe

Mol enough indormation in Jaganese

Because the effects of the new coronasirus pandemic will remain
Oitbars [zpecty: —

0| =t i ik i ki |




Questionnaire - 8

13, In your oginion, the palitical climate in Eslonia is: (SA)
i3 i
L] Froen the =2 below, please choose all that you would like % experence sbout Estonia in the future. (MA) Werg stalik 1 i
“ilandomars i Stahle 2 i
Live in Extoria 1 Can'l say either i
Wish 1o Estanis 2 Uris ke 4
Study Estonian Language ) Wy unistakibe Er
Try Estonian food 4 il sLare [
Buyhuse products mads in Estaris &
Bdake Estonian friendsiacouaintances =}
Exw""‘_"“ E-:-?cnun C”_"u"’ [rrusiciart, ebc y 7 14, In your epinion, which colar sssaciabas bast with Extonia: (54
Do business with Estonian companies 5] ant o ]
Estanlish a compary in Estonix ] Blue ]
Oithers (=pecty: — 10 Greert &
There i nothing in padiculsr that | would ke o esperience aboul Estonia 11 Red F
ol 4
‘WWhite &
oo, Fram the st of esperencss below abaut Estonia, pleass choose all that apply to you. (MA] Slack: &
“ltandomore o Oihers [specty: — T
Harver lived in Estani 1 Mol sure.~ Marse in particulas ]
Harve wisibad Estonis hefomnes 2
Have sfudied the Estonian Language: I
Harve tnied Estonian foad 4 it y Y y e i e :
Harve houghtiused produchs made i ESiora £ O15. In :.r\:!:r E{JIHI:‘I:.IJ?_:- your knowledge about or familianity with Estania increased or decreased during the
Harve made Estanizan fnendsiaoquainbances [=} e T i ]
Have axperencad Estonian culure [musiclad, el | T Increazed a lat 1 1
Harve done busness with Eslonian companies: & EOmEaTal Mtreatet bl i
Cithers (specify: — E Can'l say sither 1
Mo pardicular expenence with Estonis 10 Comeatal deasated F
Decraassad a lot B
o Do arry of the fallowing indusitries resonate with pour knowledge about Estania? (kA
“iand omre _ L] O16. Harwe yauw ever heand the ward “e-Residensy” belsea? (S4]
Infarmation techriclegy and communications 1 =11
Tawrism destination 2 = 1 - Q17
Transpart and shipping & Moy 2 = 018
Busic FlmiC udhure 4
Wiaden houses/Ssunas &
Design 2 [217 1 2ekad only fo thoss who anewerad ~Yas™ af Q18
Faod T:
Oihers [specty: — [ 017, Please bell us spedificaly what you know about "e-Resdeasc. [FA]
Mot sune -~ Naore in parboulas ]
12, In your cginion, the business climate in Estonia is: (SA]
iz i
Wary shakhe 1 !
Stable b i .
Can'l say either &
Uriss sl 4
‘Weary uristakbe &
Mot sure £
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Questionnaire - 9

Qe Have you beard of the followng Estonians? (34)

[FRE]
B akp baspalss) 1

Famer Ozeri-rarked wiestler

S Bap, - Composer 2

Pazvo 1
Conductar and Artistic Directar of NHE S0

Ot gk, 7

Raly Driver (Toyala Gazoo Team|

Ibaamachiis Uy -~ Singer B
Carmen gagg - Supsnmodal £

tone of the abows T

018, What do you think Estonia should da to make Estonia a more accessible country o you? IF any, pleddse

ik A5 many sugpestions as you can. (Pl

o)

i

B33 anawar hg

N qUeatione any relation Blonla -

<20,

a2

Plesne sedert wp o five answens that o espe:i:lly Tiker S the .'ﬂlk.l\‘-ll'lE B=1. (MA - Lip
et i et ol et Ll bt el oy st LB

1+ "Handomers

Domeslic travel 1

Crverseas rinvel 2

Wiskng the Eeme park amusems g pank Poo i s e m 3

Wiskng the art fmuseum or musesm &

‘Wistching the movie ata movie theater 5 '
Gaing ba the live concerd, plivy, gk 53 URRRIRE:
Playing sporis I i
‘Waatching the sports: =] AR
Gaing oubdoars: * 1
Phaying the game 10 URRRIRE:
Gaing shopping 11 i
Lisirning fo music 12 Lo
Watching TV 13 1
Reading the book/magazine 12 1
‘Wistzhing videos an video sireaming services: 15 R i
Cithesrs (2peaty: — 18 i

) Enniies. Tl o)

Facehook:

LIME:

ouTube

Instagram

Tik Tk

Dt GG (specily —

Tarn not currenily wmng any GHS

ERE - o Cni bl R hal s

‘ihat fareion lkeinguages do you speak?  Please choose all thst aoply fo yau

{Flandomirs 555
Engi=h =
Frenchr % (o
PortuigLisse i 4
Garmian i
Fussian i 1
Estoniign F oy R
Spanish F RS
Ializn F :
Chinesa A |
Horean i !
Oiiber Tanguagas i :
Idan't =peak any parficular Toreigh language b

W carter
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Questionnaire - 10

(v Which of the fallowing applies 1o you? (SA)
G35
Married with chikdrern 1
Mamried with no children 2
Mot marmied and hives chidran £
Mol marmed and hase no children 4
[ertN Pl ball us yaur occupation. (Sh}
=]
Salaried worker 1
Cramer an my accours 2
Liberal profession (daoctor, lawyer, programmer, gics ¥
Homemaker {incuding part-time working 4
High school student &
Past-graduateUniversity Collegedunior college’ocational school student 5
Jab haoppingPart-lime worker T
Withaus oo pation &
Oithers: £
o35, Ple e indicabe your hausshald income § you krow it [SA}
[FFIS
Le== than 2 millon yerr 1
2 milion ba less than 4 millon yen 2
4 million ba less than @ millon yen K
& milion ba less than 8 millon e 4
& milion ba less than 10 million yen &
10 million 1o kess than 15 millon yenr &
15 millian 1o bess than 20 millon yenr T
20 millian yen or mones [
Don't know: E]
Thank you for your time and cooperation.
This survey was organized by the Embassy of Estonia in Japan. Your valuable answers will be
utilized in ouwr future activities to educate people about Estonia in Japan.
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Thank you for your
time.

We are happy to chat
further with vou.

/\\/:/\\//
A
f N iw/
ﬁ\/ﬁ/ W2

www.carterjmrn.com

+81 5 6434 OLZ (547)

Japan, T106-0052
Tokyo, Minato,
Roppongi, /
Chome-2-29
VORTJiRIRI

All content throughout this
presentation is the property of
CarterGroup.
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